(Rev. 10/02) <b>Docket No.: 50086-042</b>			Paten	nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for H	Paterilis and 10279087	<u>′1</u>	ched original documents of	or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Kohji SHINOMIYA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	attached?  Yes  No  Merger  Change of Name	2. Name a Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ie RENESAS TECHNOLOGY ( 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN 100-6334	· 0
Other Execution Date: June 21, 2004		Additional	l name(s) & address(es) attached	l? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If the document is being filed together v	with a new application, the ex	secution dat	te of the application is: June	21, 2004
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	No(s). / U 8 8	222/
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🗌 Ye	0-1	2-04
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total n	umber of applications and paten	ts involved:
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:		☐ En	ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposi	\$40.00 t account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		8. Deposition 50041	t account number: 7	
City: Washington State: D. C.	Zip: 20005-3096			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	3	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and a of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true	Λ	
John A. Hankins, 32,029		Varing 9		July 2, 2004
Name and Registration No. of Person Sign		al number	of pages including cover sheet:	Date 2
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		·		

PATENT REEL: 015553 FRAME: 0315

SAB		
Docket	t No.:	
	<u>A</u> 5	SSIGNMENT
hereby	In consideration of the premises and other good and vacknowledged, the undersigned, Kohji SHINOMIYA residing at Tokyo, Ja	pan
who ha	as made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell Renesas Technology Corp. of 4-1, Marun	s, assigns and transfers unto louchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6334 Japan
	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNES d in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled "SOLID STATE IMAGE SENSING DEVICE	E") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
(a)	United States Serial No.	
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Pa	June 21, 2004
States thereo for its	Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any ar of, and the right to all benefits under the International Co	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, I representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said
assign growi	ting original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Pate is and legal representatives, and without further remunera	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and ent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ation, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, cute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGN	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:	
	INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED
Name	Holyi Sturromya Konji SHINOMIYA	June 21, 2004
· anni	" OTTIONETY	

**RECORDED: 07/02/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015553 FRAME: 0316